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Supplier Information

Company Name TE Connectivity Request
Document ID

Contact Name Cc Wu Contact Title PROD COMPLIANCE ENGINEER

Company
Unique ID

- Response Date 2013-07-17 Contact Email cc.wu@te.com

Contact Phone Number (86)21-33259321

Legal Statement

Supplier
Acceptance

true

Legal Statement

The information provided in this document is based upon reasonable inquiry of our suppliers. This information is subject to change. This information does not in any
way modify existing purchase specifications or existing contractual or other agreements terms between TE Connectivity (or its affiliated companies) and its customers.

Product

Manufacturer
Item number

5745584-3 Amount 3627.160754 Version - Identity

Manufacturer
Item Name

Weight Uom mg Mfr Site Authority

Date UOM Each

EURoHS-0508 Product(s) meets EU RoHS requirements by application of the selected exemption(s) - true

ChinaRoHS-
0508

Product(s) requires marking for the presence of restricted substances and must be marked with an Environmental Protection Use Period under
China's Measures for Administration of the control of pollution by Electronic Information Products - true

Product Disclosure

Sub-
Item/Material/
Substance

Level Name Substance
Category

Substance
CAS

Substance
Concentration

Quantity Mass per Unit UOM Exemption

Sub-Item 1 5205820-2 2.0 102.03345 mg

Material 2 Carbon Steel 2.0 99.5 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.2 2.0 0.199 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 97.5175 2.0 97.02991 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.0010 2.0 9.95E-4 mg

Substance 3 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.3 2.0 0.2985 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.4 2.0 0.398 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 1.3 2.0 1.2935 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 2.0 0.00995 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 2.0 0.00995 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 2.0 0.0995 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 2.0 9.95E-4 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 2.0 4.975E-4 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.01 2.0 0.00995 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 2.0 0.0995 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.05 2.0 0.04975 mg

Material 2 Zinc Plate 2.0 2.37719 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 100.0 2.0 2.37719 mg

Material 2 Tri Chrome
Film

2.0 0.15626 mg

Substance 3 Chromium
chloride
(CrCl3),
hydrate (1:6)

Supplier 10060-12-5 60.0 2.0 0.093756 mg

Substance 3 Unspecified
ROHS
Compliant
Substance

Supplier Unspecified
Compliant
Substance

10.0 2.0 0.015626 mg

Substance 3 Silicate(2-),
hexafluoro-,
hydrogen (1:2)

Supplier 16961-83-4 30.0 2.0 0.046878 mg

Sub-Item 1 749996-1 1.0 2066.4 mg

Material 2 Stainless Steel 1.0 2066.4 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.01 1.0 0.20664 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 0.020664 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 2.0 1.0 41.328 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.05 1.0 1.0332 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.35 1.0 7.2324 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 20.0 1.0 413.28 mg



Substance 3 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.03 1.0 0.61992 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 1.0 1.0 20.664 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 1.0 0.20664 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.08 1.0 1.65312 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 0.20664 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 64.3585 1.0 1329.90404 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 12.0 1.0 247.968 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 2.0664 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 0.010332 mg

Sub-Item 1 5205821-2 2.0 153.2789 mg

Material 2 Carbon Steel 2.0 152.0 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.2 2.0 0.304 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 97.5175 2.0 148.2266 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.0010 2.0 0.00152 mg

Substance 3 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.3 2.0 0.456 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.4 2.0 0.608 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 1.3 2.0 1.976 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 2.0 0.0152 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 2.0 0.0152 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 2.0 0.152 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 2.0 0.00152 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 2.0 7.6E-4 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.01 2.0 0.0152 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 2.0 0.152 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.05 2.0 0.076 mg

Material 2 Zinc Plate 2.0 1.2 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 100.0 2.0 1.2 mg

Material 2 Tri Chrome
Film

2.0 0.0789 mg

Substance 3 Chromium
chloride
(CrCl3),
hydrate (1:6)

Supplier 10060-12-5 60.0 2.0 0.04734 mg

Substance 3 Unspecified
ROHS
Compliant
Substance

Supplier Unspecified
Compliant
Substance

10.0 2.0 0.00789 mg

Substance 3 Silicate(2-),
hexafluoro-,
hydrogen (1:2)

Supplier 16961-83-4 30.0 2.0 0.02367 mg

Sub-Item 1 5206943-2 2.0 416.469427 mg

Material 2 Carbon Steel 2.0 409.2 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 1.15 2.0 4.7058 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.0010 2.0 0.004092 mg

Substance 3 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.35 2.0 1.4322 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 97.727501 2.0 399.90093 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.15 2.0 0.6138 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 2.0 0.04092 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.09 2.0 0.36828 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 2.0 0.04092 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 2.0 0.004092 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 2.0 0.4092 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.01 2.0 0.04092 mg N/A

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 2.0 0.002046 mg N/A

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.349999 2.0 1.4322 mg 6(a) Lead as
an alloying
element in
steel for
machining
purposes and
in galvanized
steel
containing up
to 0.35% lead
by weight

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.05 2.0 0.2046 mg

Material 2 Zinc Plate 2.0 6.821027 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 100.0 2.0 6.82103 mg

Material 2 Tri Chrome
Film

2.0 0.4484 mg



Substance 3 Chromium
chloride
(CrCl3),
hydrate (1:6)

Supplier 10060-12-5 60.0 2.0 0.26904 mg

Substance 3 Unspecified
ROHS
Compliant
Substance

Supplier Unspecified
Compliant
Substance

10.0 2.0 0.04484 mg

Substance 3 Silicate(2-),
hexafluoro-,
hydrogen (1:2)

Supplier 16961-83-4 30.0 2.0 0.13452 mg

Sub-Item 1 5207883-2 2.0 108.5986 mg

Material 2 Carbon Steel 2.0 107.0 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.15 2.0 0.1605 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 2.0 0.0107 mg

Substance 3 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.05 2.0 0.0535 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 2.0 0.00107 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.9 2.0 0.963 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 98.0285 2.0 104.8905 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.04 2.0 0.0428 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.55 2.0 0.5885 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 2.0 0.0107 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 2.0 0.107 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 2.0 5.35E-4 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.01 2.0 0.0107 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.05 2.0 0.0535 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 2.0 0.107 mg

Material 2 Zinc Plate 2.0 1.5 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 100.0 2.0 1.5 mg

Material 2 Tri Chrome
Film

2.0 0.0986 mg

Substance 3 Chromium
chloride
(CrCl3),
hydrate (1:6)

Supplier 10060-12-5 60.0 2.0 0.05916 mg

Substance 3 Unspecified
ROHS
Compliant
Substance

Supplier Unspecified
Compliant
Substance

10.0 2.0 0.00986 mg

Substance 3 Silicate(2-),
hexafluoro-,
hydrogen (1:2)

Supplier 16961-83-4 30.0 2.0 0.02958 mg



                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

